

SRIXON SPORTS AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD

2/707 FOREST ROAD, PEAKHURST PO BOX 152, PEAKHURST, NSW 2210 AUSTRALIA TEL: (02) 9584 8111 FAX: (02) 9584 8339 EMAIL: srixonsports@srixon.com.au

Major Pennant Agreement - Men's

This agreement, for the period 1st February 2016 up to and including 30th April 2016, as specified below, is made between Srixon Sports Australasia Pty Ltd located at 2/707 Forest Road, Peakhurst, NSW, 2210, hereinafter known as the Company and

Of

Golf Club

Address

Hereinafter known as the Golf Club.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Golf Club agrees that all playing members of Golf Club Major Pennant Golf Team, Team Caddies and Team Officials will wear a baseball cap bearing Golf Club logo on front and Srixon Logo on side.
- The Company will supply the Golf Club with the following at NO CHARGE: 24pcs Baseball Cap logoed with Golf Club Logo on Front and Srixon Logo on Side.

1dz Srixon Z-Star or Z-Star XV for every member of Golf Club Major Pennant Team that will be playing the Srixon Z-Star or Z-Star XV during Major Pennant Season.

All Caps and Srixon Golf Balls will be provided to Golf Club prior to the first match of 2016 Major Pennant Season.

3. The Company will provide the Golf Club with the following performance bonuses based on performance of Major Pennant team in 2016 Major Pennant Season.

Golf Club Win Section \$500.00 at retail value of product branded Srixon. Golf Club Runner Up Division \$1,000.00 at retail value of product branded Srixon.

Golf Club Win Division \$2,000.00 at retail value of product branded Srixon. Every member of successful Golf Club Major Pennant Team 1pc Srixon Tour Stand Bag logoed with Golf Club Logo and Major Pennant Winner underneath.

- 4. The Company reserves the right to conduct an audit of the Golf Club Major Pennant team to ensure compliance of point 1 of this agreement at any Major Pennant Match that Golf Club Team contests.
- 5. The Golf Club agrees that the Company has the right to use the Team Photograph of Golf Club Major Pennant Team in conjunction with any of team's accomplishments during the life of this contract for advertising and promotion of Srixon Golf Equipment for a period of six (6) months following the date of the accomplishment.

Agreed this 1^{st} day of February 2016 for a period of three months (3) months to and including 30^{th} April 2016.

:

:

Golf Club Representative

Date

Srixon Sports Australasia Pty Ltd:

GREG IMBER NATIONAL OPERATIONS MANAGER